> Ad Proof

Naples Daily News

Sales Rep: Mereida Cardenas (N9103)

Phone:

Email:

> Account Information

Date: 08/18/17

Account Number: 503802 (N002250)

Company Name: CITY OF NAPLES - LEGALS

Contact Name:

Email: CHernandez@naplesgov.com

Address: 735 8TH ST S, NAPLES, FL, 34102-6703

Phone: (239) 213-1021 Fax: (239) 213-1805

> Insertion Information

This is a proof of your ad scheduled to run on the dates indicated below.

Please confirm placement prior to deadline by contacting your account

rep at .

Ad Id: 1727093 P.O. No.: Total Cost: \$196.72

Tag Line: NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED

Start Date: 08/27/17 Stop Date: 08/27/17

Number of Times: 1 Class: 16250 - Public Notices

Publications: ND-Naples Daily News, ND-Internet-naplesnews.com

Thank you for your business. Our commitment to a quality product includes the advertising in our publications. As such, Gannett reserves the right to categorize, edit and refuse certain classified ads. Your satisfaction is important. If you notice errors in your ad, please notify the classified department immediately so that we can make corrections before the second print date. The number to call is 239-263-4700. Allowance may not be made for errors reported past the second print date. The Naples Daily News may not issue refunds for classified advertising purchased in a package rate; ads purchased on the open rate may be pro-rated for the remaining full days for which the ad did not run.

I agree this ad is accurate and as ordered.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED ORDINANCE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED ORDINANCE NOTICE is hereby given that the Naples City Council will consider enactment of the following ordinance upon Second Reading at the Regular City Council meeting to be held on Wednesday, September 6, 2017, at 8:30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as may be practicable, in the City Council Chamber, 735 Eighth Street South, Naples, Florida:

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO REZONING; ADOPTING REZONE PETITION 17-R1 REZONING APPROXIMATELY 1.33 ACRES OF PROPERTY FROM C2 GENERAL COMMERCIAL TO "D" DOWNTOWN, ON PROPERTY OWNED BY THE GEORGE, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND LOCATED AT 936 5TH AVENUE SOUTH; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Said proposed ordinance may be inspected by the public at the office of the City Clerk, Room B, City Hall, 735 Eighth Street South, Naples, Florida.
All persons are invited to appear and be heard with respect to

said proposed ordinance.

said proposed ordinance.

Any person who decides to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at the above hearing will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be heard. Any person with a disability requiring auxiliary aids and services for this meeting may call the City Clerk's Office at 213-1015 with requests at least two business days before the meeting. days before the meeting.

City of Naples, Florida Patricia L. Rambosk, MMC City Clerk

August 27, 2017

No.1727093